

September 27, 2023 Agenda Item B-5

Governing Board Communication

TO: MERA Governing Board

FROM: Heather Plamondon, Executive Officer

SUBJECT: Motorola Contract Change Order #21 – County Fire Dispatch

Recommended Action: For review and approval.

Background:

County Fire is designing and building a new Fire Dispatch Operations Center. The move is expected to take place prior to the MERA Next Gen Cutover. For the new center to be capable of using the Next Gen Dispatch Consoles with the GEN ONE radio equipment a solution was engineered by the Motorola Team and this change order is for the equipment and services necessary to allow backwards compatibility for the radio system, as well as aid in the Next Gen cutover for the Fire Agency in the new center with the MERA provided Consoles.

Fiscal Impact:

The full cost of this change order will be paid by County Fire. Staff will work with their Project Manager to ensure the payment milestones as outlined by Motorola are met.

Attachment: Motorola Change Order #21 – County Fire Dispatch Center Transition (Equipment and Services)